

## VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-0411 Version: 0 Name: Community Pride Award - 1600-Meter State Track

Champion

Type: MOTION Status: PLACED ON FILE File created: 6/12/2018 In control: Board of Trustees

On agenda: Final action: 6/18/2018

Title: Community Pride Award - 1600-Meter State Track Champion

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2018	0	Board of Trustees		
6/12/2018	0	Officials	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	

.Title

Community Pride Award - 1600-Meter State Track Champion

## .History

Mayor Pekau will present a "Community Pride Award" to Dylan Jacobs in recognition for his achievement of coming in 1st Place in the 160-Meter Race at the IHSA event in Charleston. Dylan ran the race in 4:11.60 winning by 8/100th's of a second.